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Fixtures 2016

DATE	 TEAM	 OPPOSITION	 VENUE DATE	 TEAM	 OPPOSITION	 VENUE DATE	 TEAM	 OPPOSITION	 VENUE

April
Sat 23 Apr	 UKAF Ladies XI 	 Kent Ladies CC	 Aldershot
Sun 24 Apr	 UKAF Ladies XI 	 Bucks Ladies CC	 Aldershot
Tue 26 Apr	 Power Cup Rd 1	
Wed 27 Apr	 Army Dev XI	 Cambridge Crusaders 2xT20	 Cambridge
Thu 28 Apr	 UKAF Men XI	 Cambridge UCC	 Cambridge
Thu 28 Apr 	 Army Ladies XI	 Cambridge Ladies 2xT20	 Cambridge 

May
Mon 2 May	 Army Ladies XI	 Hampshire Ladies 2xT20	 Aldershot 
Wed 4 May	 Power Cup Rd 2
Thu 5 May	 Army Ladies XI	 Aldershot Ladies	 Aldershot Civ (1730hrs)
Thu 5 May	 Army XI/Dev XI	 Fire Service - Tri T20	 Aldershot 
Tue 10 May	 Army Ladies XI	 Yorkshire Ladies 2xT20	 Treeton CC (1030hrs)
Thu 12 May	 Army XI	 SEPL 	 South Wilts (1745hrs)
Thu 12 May	 Army Dev XI	 RLC CC	 Aldershot
Tue 17 May	 Army Ladies XI 	 Oxford Uni Ladies 	 The Parks (1000hrs)
Tue 17 May	 Army XI	 Oxford UCC 	 The Parks (1400hrs)
Tue 17 May	 Army Dev XI	 Aldershot CC 	 Aldershot Civ (1800hrs)
Thu 19 May	 Army XI 	 Inter Services T20	 Lord’s	
Tue 24 May	 Army Ladies XI 	 Alton CC 	 Alton (1800hrs)
Tue 24 May	 Army Dev XI	 Bucks Ac XI    	 Aldershot
Thu 26 May	 Army Dev XI	 Inter Services T20	 Vine Lane
Sun 29 May	 UKAF Men XI	 Warwickshire Legends	 Edgbaston 
	
June
Wed 1 Jun	 Power Cup Rd 3
Wed 1 Jun	 Army Ladies XI	 Inter Services T20	 Aldershot
Thu 2 Jun	 UKAF Men XI 	 Hants 2nd XI 	 Ageas Bowl
Tue 7 Jun	 Minor Unit Final		  Aldershot
Thu 9 Jun	 Army XI	 Worcs Academy CCC	 Worcs
Sun 12 Jun	 UKAF Men XI	 Duke of Norfolk’s XI	 Arundel
Mon 13 Jun	 UKAF Men XI	 MCC	 Aldershot
Wed 15 Jun	 Power Cup Rd 4

Thu 16 Jun	 Army XI	 Kent Ac CCC	 Beckenham
Thu 16 Jun	 Army Lions XI	 Bedford School XI	 Bedford
Sat 18 Jun	 Army Ladies XI	 Surrey Ladies	 Aldershot
Sun 19 Jun	 Army Masters XI	 Southwark Park CC	 Southwark Park (1300hrs)
Tue 21 Jun	 Army Ladies XI	 Warwickshire Ladies	 Warwickshire (1200hrs)
Wed 22 Jun	 Power Cup Rd 5
Thu 23 Jun	 Army XI	 CCC	 Aldershot
Fri 24 Jun	 Power Cup Spare day
Tue 28 Jun	 Army Ladies XI	 Sussex Ladies	 Sussex 
Wed 29 Jun	 Power Cup Semi Final

July
Fri 1 Jul	 UKAF Ladies XI	 Welsh Ladies	 Aberdare
Sun 3 Jul	 Army Masters XI	 Royal Household XI	 Windsor (1400hrs)
Tue 5 Jul	 Power Cup Final		  Aldershot
Wed 6 Jul	 Army Ladies XI	 MCC Ladies	 Larkhill
Thu 7 Jul	 Army XI	 Derbyshire Ac XI	 Denby
Mon 11 Jul	 Army Lions XI	 Civil Service XI	 Nelson CC, Lancs
Mon 11 Jul	 UKAF Dev XI	 Aus Def Force	 Aldershot
Tue 12 Jul	 Army Lions XI	 Hunts Ac XI	 St Neots
Tue 12 Jul	 Army Ladies XI	 RAF - Inter Services	 Larkhill
Wed 13 Jul	 Army Masters XI	 RMA Sandhurst	 Sandhurst
Wed 13 Jul	 Army Ladies XI	 Inter Services	 Larkhill
Thu 14 Jul	 Army Ladies XI	 Inter Services	 Larkhill
Mon 18 Jul	 Army XI	 Aus Def Force	 Aldershot
Wed 20 Jul	 Army Ladies XI	 Aus Def Force (L)	 Larkhill 
Thu 21 Jul	 Army Lions XI	 Herefordshire Ac XI	 Tidworth
Mon 25 Jul	 UKAF Ladies XI	 Aus Def Force (L)	 Burton Court
Tue 26 Jul	 UKAF Men XI	 Aus Def Force	 Nursery Ground, Lord’s
Wed 27 Jul	 Army Lions XI	 Collingham CC	 Collingham (1300 hours)
Thu 28 Jul	 Army Lions XI	 Yorkshire Gentleman	 Escrick Park (1130 hours) 
Thu 28 Jul	 Army XI	 Free Foresters	 Aldershot 

August
Tue 2 Aug	 RN vs RAF	 Inter Services	 Portsmouth
Wed 3 Aug	 Army XI	 Inter Services	 Portsmouth
Thu 4 Aug	 Army XI	 Inter Services	 Portsmouth
Thu 4 Aug	 UKAF Ladies XI	 Essex Ladies	 Billericay, Essex 
Tue 9 Aug	 UKAF Ladies XI	 MCC Ladies	 Portsmouth
Wed 10 Aug	 CCC 	 MCC Ladies	 Portsmouth
Thu 11 Aug	 UKAF Ladies XI	 CCC Ladies	 Portsmouth

September
Thu 1 Sep	 Major Unit Final		  Aldershot
Sun 4 Sep	 Army Lions XI	 England PD XI 2 x T20	 Aldershot
Tue 6 Sep	 Inter Corps T20		  Aldershot
Wed 7 Sep	 Inter Corps T20		  Aldershot
Thu 8 Sep	 Inter Corps T20		  Aldershot

All matches start at 11.00 am unless otherwise stated

INTER SERVICE FESTIVALS
Dev XI Festival – this is now a one day T20 competition
Thu 26 May 	 Inter Services T20		  Vine Lane	
	
Ladies Inter Services Festival 
Tue 12 Jul	 Army v RAF		  Larkhill
Wed 13 Jul	 RN v Losers Day 1           	 Larkhill
Thu 14 Jul	 RN v Winners Day 1		  Larkhill

Senior Men’s Inter Services Festival 
Tue 2 Aug	 RN v RAF		  Portsmouth	
Wed 3 Aug	 Army v Losers Day 1		 Portsmouth
Thu 4 Aug	 Army v Winners Day 1	 Portsmouth


